
 
 
 
 

 
Wisconsin Housing and Economic Development Authority 

 MADISON OFFICE  MILWAUKEE OFFICE 
 201 West Washington Avenue, Suite 700 611 W. National Avenue, Suite 110 
 P.O. Box 1728 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53204 
 Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1728 Phone:  (414) 227-4039 
 Phone:  (608) 266-7884 Fax:  (414) 227-4704 
 Fax:  (608) 261-5928  
 Program Specialist Fax:  (608) 819-4734  
 

WHEDA On-Line Support (800) 334-6873 
General email:  info@wheda.com 

Website:  www.wheda.com 
  

Risk and Compliance Group 
 

Director  
 Tonya Buchner  

Director, Risk and Compliance 
(608) 267-9598 

tonya.buchner@wheda.com 
 

Risk Team 
Connie Martin, Manager  (608) 266-7981  connie.martin@wheda.com 
 
Risk Team 
Emerging Business Program 
Jesse Greenlee,  (414) 227-4348  jesse.greenlee@wheda.com 
Program Manager 
 
Quality Assurance Analysts 
Deb Elliott  (608) 267-5095  deb.elliott@wheda.com 
Trish Myrick  (608) 267-7265  trish.myrick@wheda.com  
Joellen Schromen  (608) 267-3601  joellen.schromen@wheda.com 
 
Commercial Loan Specialist  
Pam Marshall  (608) 267-1090  pam.marshall@wheda.com 
 
Portfolio Risk Officers 
Keenan Fonner  (608) 266-8790  keenan.fonner@wheda.com 
Joseph Hankes  (608) 267-1086  joseph.hankes@wheda.com 
Dilnoza Griffiths  (608) 267-2992  dilnoza.griffiths@wheda.com 
Tedi Hellen  (608) 267-9682  tedi.hellen@wheda.com 
 
Compliance Team 
Tonya Buchner, Director  (608) 267-9598  tonya.buchner@wheda.com 
 
Administrative Assistant  
Linda Hammes  (608) 267-1092  linda.hammes@wheda.com 
Yolanda Velez  (608) 264-6857  yolanda.velez@wheda.com 
 
Housing Technician 
Jake Williams  (608) 266-7838  jake.williams@wheda.com 
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Housing Management Officers  
Tyler Grover  (608) 267-5184  tyler.grover@wheda.com 
Barb Mundt  (608) 266-0730  barbara.mundt@wheda.com 
Missy Holcomb  (608) 267-7748  missy.holcomb@wheda.com 
Carmen Nordness  (608) 267-0608  carmen.nordness@wheda.com 
Dawn Parmelee  (414) 267-3136  dawn.parmelee@wheda.com 
Bonnie Robertson  (608) 266-7367  bonnie.robertson@wheda.com 
Scott Strandberg  (414) 227-1853  scott.strandberg@wheda.com 
John Unertl  (608) 266-2607  john.unertl@wheda.com 
Jillian Wielgat  (608) 266-0389  jillian.wielgat@wheda.com 
 
Contract/Program Specialists 
Sharon Spengler, Manager (608) 267-4516  sharon.spengler@wheda.com 
 
Housing Compliance Specialists  
Nathan Meuer  (608) 264-6858  nathan.meuer@wheda.com 
Stefanie Elder  (608) 267-0430  stefanie.elder@wheda.com 
Lisa Manske  (608) 267-1082  lisa.manske@wheda.com 
Tracy Hendrickson  (608) 267-2815  tracy.hendrickson@wheda.com 
Diane Packard  (608) 267-2996  diane.packard@wheda.com 
 
Program Specialists  
Casey Dilley  (608) 267-2820  casey.dilley@wheda.com 
Suzy Soule  (608) 267-9653  suzanne.soule@wheda.com 
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